OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No:	BNG.29/2014
Appellant :	Md. Mohibul Haque
Public Authority:	Sri Kailash Barman, E.O (Fishery),Srijangram Dev. Block
Heard by:	Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das, Assam State Chief Information Commr.
Appellant was Represented by	Absent
Public Authority was represented by	Sri Kailash Barman
	ORDER

ORDER 28-4-2015

The appellant Md. Mohibul Haque is absent without any

information.

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Kailash Barman, E.O (Fishery) Srijangram Development Block. The case is taken up for hearing ex-parte in the absence of the appellant.

The Executive Officer and SPIO Sri Kailash Barman has made a written submission dated 27-4-2015 stating that on 26-3-2014 the required information was furnished to the petitioner which was received by him on 29-3-2014, Xerox copy of which has been submitted by the SPIO.

In view of no further response from the appellant after receipt of the information and in view of his absence today, it is presumed that he is satisfied with the information received.

The second appeal petition is therefore, dismissed.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das, IAS) (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar, Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/ BNG.29/2014/

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Kailash Barman, E.O (Fishery), Srijangram Dev. Block, North Salmara, Abhayapuri for information.
- 2. Md. Mohibul Haque, appellant, Ward No.-IV, P.O-Abhayapuri, PIN 783 384 for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 4. Office file.

28-4-2015